

In the Court of the District Judge of Purba Bardhaman at Burdwan

T.A. Case No. 54 of 2024  
(CNR No. : WBBD-01-005610-2024)  
Present : Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)  
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Smt. Uttara Chatterjee & Others.

-vs-

Sri Dilip Kr. Dey & Others.

Order No. 01 Dated 12-11-2024

Memo of appeal is filed today. The instant appeal is preferred against the Judgement and decree of dated 13-09-2024 and 23-09-2024 respectively, so passed by the Learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), 1<sup>st</sup> court, Burdwan, in connection with Title Suit No. 102 of 2001 along with certified copy of the impugned Judgment and decree.

Seen the office report, it reveals that the memo of appeal is filed within the stipulated period of time and the same is sufficiently stamped.

**No Caveat is lodged till date.**

Registered.

On scrutiny, it is found that the name of Plaintiff No. 1 as mentioned in lower Court decree is missing in the Memo of Appeal.

Appellant is to take steps regarding this.

Requisites are filed.

Let it be kept with the record at this stage.

Fix 12-12-2024 for steps by Appellant.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman