

Title Appeal No. - 54 of 2024  
CNR No.-WBBD01-005610-2024  
Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)  
District Judge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 08, dt- 05-01-2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Postal Receipt/Track Report/Appearence.  
Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files hazira along with Track Reports.  
SR through Court as well as AD of Respondent No. 1,2 and 3 are received as not served as per report of Nezarath and Postal Department respectively.  
SR of Respondent No. 6 to 8 along with AD of Respondent No. 6 to 8 are received with a report "Deceased".  
Appellant is to take steps upon Deceased Respondents.  
SR of Respondent No. 4 and 5 are received as served as per report of Nezarath.  
Ld. A.G.P appears on behalf of Respondent No. 5 and 6 with self-declaration certificate.  
Fix 02-04-2026 for steps by the Appellant upon Deceased Respondents.

Dictated & correct by me,  
Sd/

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman