

T.A No. 54 of 2024
(CNR No. : WBBD01-005610-2024)
Present : Sri S. P. Chattopadhyay (WB 01067)
District Judge-in-charge , Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 09 Dated 02-04-2026

Today is fixed for Steps by the Appellant upon Deceased Respondents.

Ld. Advocate for the Appellant files hazira.

Ld. A.G.P on behalf of Respondent no. 4 and 5 file hazira.

Appellant files a petition u/s-151 of C.P.C supported by an Affidavit for expunge the name of Pro-forma Respondent No. 6 to 8.

Let the petition be kept with the record at this stage.

Regular P.O is busy in S.I.R

Fix 30-06-2026 for hearing of the aforesaid petition.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman I/C

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman I/C

