

T.A. : 54 of 2024

Present: Sri Anan Chattopadhyay, Judge Special Court (E.C.Act) cum Additional District Judge, Purba Bardhaman is in-Charge.

Order No. 12 Dated : 29-07-2026

Today is fixed for appearance of both the parties.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files represented hazira along with a petition u/o 22 rule 4 CPC duly supported by an affidavit on the ground stated there in.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Ld. Regular P.O is on duty leave for training at W.B.J.A, Ld. Judge Special Court (E.C.Act) cum ADJ, Purba Bardhaman is in-charge.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 12-10-2026 for hearing of the petition dated 29.07.2026.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
5th Court, Burdwan in-Charge

Additional District Judge,
5th Court, Burdwan in-Charge